per share, based on 305,748,000 ordinary shares for the financial year ended 31 December 2018).

27. Notes to the Statement of Comprehensive Income

   Financial Year Ended

31 December

2019

RM’000

31 December

2018

RM’000

Allowance for inventories written down (925)   (300)

Depreciation and amortisation   (42,123)   (40,834)

Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment 513 1,385

Inventories written off (1,536)   (737)

Net foreign exchange gain 925  549

Property, plant and equipment written off (424) (639)

Reversal of impairment loss/(impairment loss)

   on receivables

362

(171)

Page 21

28. Reclassification

The Group reclassified an account in the comparative to conform with the current year’s

presentation. This only impact the presentation of the Group’s consolidated statement of

comprehensive income with no impact to other statements.

Impact to the consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Financial year ended

31 December 2018

Before reclassification

(RM’000)

Reclassification

(RM’000)

After

reclassification

(RM’000)

Operating expenses  (1,640,078) (4,243) (1,644,321)

Other operating income 4,712 4,243 8,955

Fourth quarter ended

31 December 2018

Before reclassification

(RM’000)

Reclassification

(RM’000)

After

reclassification

(RM’000)

Operating expenses  (442,020) (4,243) (446,263)

Other operating income 395 4,243 4,638

 As a result of initiative to standardize the financial statements mapping, reversal of loss

allowance on receivables has been reclassed from operating expenses to other operating income.

29. Authorisation for Issue

 The interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in

accordance with a resolution of the directors on 21 February 2020.